
Registration AKWSAR

Make Kenworth 2015 T409SAR Prime Mover

Model: T409SAR

Date Aquired 25/10/2021

Vin No 6F5000000FA453938

Engine No 79796075

PBS No

EPA Yes

Date Work Performed KM

1/01/2026
Replace engine air filters, drain and replace diff, gearbox oils and filters, grease, adjust 

brakes and check over 74855

15/12/2025 Regas A/C, replace leaking in dash air manifold 73294

2/12/2025 Replace all P/S Brakes, adjust and tension wheel nuts, grease and check over combination 71926

13/11/2025 Replace 2 x steer tyres 69348

20/10/2025 Grease truck and trailer, adjust brakes and check over 68174

10/10/2025 Flip and rotate RH Steer tyre 66018

8/09/2025 B Level Service 56512

23/05/2025 Repalce cabin AC blower fan assembly 52068

12/05/2025 Replace suzzi coils, repairs to scale and tailgate air lines

8/05/2025 Grease combination, check bearings and all steering gear, adjust brakes 47312

28/04/2025
Fit rear DS guard pole mount and ploe, fit new guard and adjust, replace both air lines and 

fittings for tailgate and trailer scales 45503

24/03/2025 B Level Service, grease and check over 38512

03/03/205 Grease truck & trailer. Remove & replace engine mounts. Replace exhuast bushes 30131

10/02/2025
Grease truck & trailer, adjust brakes. Replace P/S tail light assembly, clearance light. Re-fit 

reverse light relay. Replace wiper blades on both sides. 25830

6/01/2025 B Level service 15215

30/10/2024 B level service, check over and grease 998890

18/08/2024 Grease truck & trailer, adjust brakes

13/08/2024 Cut off and replace trailer tail gate top D/S pin

28/07/2024 Grease truck & trailer check brakes. Check ABS fault and replace sensor 996476

15/07/2024 Weld cracks and damage on bottom edge of trailer tailgate

8/07/2024 Grease truck & trailer check brakes and adjust clutch

23/06/2024 A Level Service, adjust brakes and grease over

29/04/2024 Repairs to 5 rubbed wires, re tie in all loom 994130

21/04/2024
Replace 4 x new drive tyres, replace 2 x steer tyres. Replace heater core assembly, repalce 

hot pipe and both govenor lines 994009

15/04/2024 Repalce P/S steer wheel 

7/04/2024 Grind and weld cracks in tailgate, repairs to wiring around P/S headlight 990177

24/03/2024 B Level Service, Inspect Brakes and check over 987217

10/03/2024 Grease, adjust brakes and check over, serviced icepack unit 983843

3/03/2024 Cleaned out Air Filter and and repairs to power to fuel pump 962231

11/02/2024 Replace A/C low pressure switch

4/02/2024
Rewire P/s headlight, grease and check over replace both P/S first axle wheels on trailer 

and 2nd axle D/S inner wheel
975304

Maintenance and repairs carried out as follows:

B & L Dirtworks 
Maintenance and Service Schedule



21/01/2024 A Level Service, adjust brakes and grease over 971600

7/01/2024 4 x new drive tyres fitted

1/02/2024 Drain and replace diff oils and filer gearbox and filer 968581

23/12/2023
Replace all battiers, replace starter moter, check alternator for charge voltage, refit 

tailshaft
964097

10/12/2023

Ajust tail gate cleats reweld reaction arm for tailgate cleats for better engagement, weld 

extensions to cleats to allow more purchase on tailgate. Replace all A/C rubber hoses and 

replace cabin filter and receiver dryer filter, gas A/C system, replace wiper stalk assembly 965013

29/10/2023 B Level service grease and adjust brakes, replace gearbox pressure sensor 955270

12/10/2023 Replace gearbox input shaft assembly and bearing clutch 952407

24/09/2023 Fitted 2 x tyres to trailer 931019

6/08/2023 B Level service grease and adjust brakes - MTM 925000

4/01/2023 Replace both air filers repair dash panel trailer weight gauge 891401

29/12/2022 Drain and replace diff oils and filer gearbox and filer 891401

17/12/2022 Repair to weight gauge scales, grease adjust brakes and check over replace turbo timer 889100

13/11/2022 Repair to bumper, adjust mounting holes and refit 884100

30/10/2022 Grease, adjust brakes and check over 879520

7/10/2022 Replace steer and drive tyres, wheel balance 875185

1/10/2022 Replace tie rod ends and toe adjustment 875024

18/09/2022 Adjust clutch and pedal return spring grease and adjust brakes 874839

23/07/2022

Adjust all guards, fit horse hair to guards fit mudflaps to front trailer guards fit all side 

learance lights indicators and front of body clearance lights to trailer tie up wiring for tarp 

control and motor replace steering wheel replace 1st drive mudflaps on truck 866570

19/05/2022 B Level service grease and adjust brakes - MTM 863630

20/03/2022 Greased and checked over - MTM 854596

3/03/2022 Level A Service - MTM 847736

25/02/2022 Remove and replace both park brake valves 845680

7/02/2022 Grease and adjust brakes remove and replace rear drive P/S brake 840500

28/12/2021 Greased and checked over - MTM 831925

23/12/2021 Drain both diff oils - MTM 831925

19/12/2021 Repair to leaking booster, greased and adjusted brakes - MTM 831500

6/12/2021 Replace hoses for Power Steering Hortaon Fan and Cooling - Camhose

2/11/2021 Replace shackle pins and bushes

29/10/2021 Replace wheel bearings and brakes


